# Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



[Formerly known as Bon-Hooghly College of Commerce]

111/3, B. T. Road (Bonhooghly), Kolkata - 700 108

Phone: 033-6459-6644

E-mail: pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www. pcmm.in

ACCREDITED BY NAAC

Ref. No. : 349/F.E/20

Date: 10 1 7070

To The principal East Calcutta Girls' College Lake Town, Kolkata-7700089

Sub: Acceptance of proposal for Faculty Exchange Programme (MOU) between Department of Sociology, East Girls' College and Our College.

Madam,

In reference to your letter Ref. NIL dated 09.01.2020 regarding mentioned subject, the authority is fully agreed to the Faculty Exchange Programme proposed by you.

Thanks and regards,

Decured with the second

Yours faithfully,

200 10 12 02°C



त्र परिचम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

42AB 393016

### **COLLABORATION AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the day of 10/12/2019, A.D.

#### **BETWEEN**

Sociology Department of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, situated 111/3 B.T Road, Bonhooghly, Post Office- Bonhooghly and Police Station-Baranagar, Kolkata-700108, District- North 24-Parganas.

### AND

Sociology Department of EAST CALCUTTA GIRLS' COLLEGE, situated at P-237, Block-B, lake Town Link Road, Post Office and Police Station-Lake Town, Kolkata-700089, District- North 24-Parganas.

The purpose of this agreement is to develop academic and educational collaboration through resource sharing, seminars, talks and teachers/students exchange between the identical department of the Two Institutions and strengthening professional relations between the Institutes.

- The Department of Sociology of both Institutions undertake to promote and develop co-operation with various activities such as those listed below on the basis of equality and reciprocity.
- 1.1 Students of both Institutions will have equal access to quality enhancement programmes organized by the department of Sociology at both the Institutions.
- 2. It is understood that implementation of any of the type of co-operation stated in clause-1 mentioned above shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the Institutions concerned.
- 3. This Agreement shall remain for 02 years, if either Institution does not terminate it by a minimum of a 06 months written notification to the other Institution.
- 4. This Agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the Institutions.
- 5. The Agreement may at any time be revised and/or modified by mutual consent, within the period agreed upon by way of clause-4 mentioned above.

6. Both the Institutions hereby jointly agree that the *Original copy* of the instant Agreement shall remain in the custody of "Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya" and a *Duplicate Copy* of this Agreement, which will be signed in Original and executed on the same day and at the same time with the *Original copy* by both the Institutions shall remain in the custody of "EAST CALCUTTA GIRLS' COLLEGE" and the said *Duplicate Copy* of Agreement will be treated and considered as good as *Original* and also will bear the same legal value as said *Original copy* of Agreement.

7. This Agreement shall enter into force upon signature of the following persons.

## For Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

Name

Designation

Signature with Date & Seal

Dr. Shyamal Karmakar

Principal

Principal
Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis
Mahavidyalaya
111/3, B. T. Road, Kol-108

For East Calcutta Girls' College

Name

Designation

Dr. Sunla Hazra

Principal

Signature with Date & Seal

Principal : East Calcutta Girls' College Lake Town, Kolkata-700 oag

Savera

## Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



[Formerly known as Bon-Hooghly College of Commerce] 111/3, B. T. Road (Bonhooghly), Kolkata - 700 108

PHONE:8697169513

E-mail: pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www.pcmm.edu.in

**ACCREDITED BY NAAC** 

To, Sobar Poth (NGO Redg. No So238584 of 2015-2016) 169, Baruipara Lane, Kolkata-700035, West Bengal, India Date 10.01.2022

### Subject: Requesting Collaboration with Your Organization 2021-2022 Academic Session

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata is keen to collaborate with your esteemed organisation/ institution with regard to hosting awareness Programmes on different social issues for our academic session 2021-2022. The organizing institution, Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya is a general degree college in Kolkata, India offering undergraduate courses in Arts, Commerce and Sciences. The college is affiliated to West Bengal State University.

We believe that all the stakeholders of our institution will be immensely benefited by this collaboration. It would be an honour to collaborate with an institution/organization of your repute.

Thanking You Sincerely

(Dr. Parthasarathi Dutta)

Paltha Salathi Dutta

Teacher-in-Charge

P.C.M. Mahavidyalaya

Kolkata-700 108.



## SOBAR POTH

Redg. No.: SO238584 of 2015-2016 | Legacy Regd. No.: S/2L/38584

Date:15/02/2022

To

The Teacher-In-Charge

Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

111/3 BT Road Kolkata-700108.

Subject: Acceptance for Joint Collaboration with Prasanat Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

Respected Sir

In response to the letter dated 10/01/2022, I am also extremely happy to announce that our Organization also keen to Collaborate with your esteem Institute for the session 2021-2022 to organize different awareness Programmes. Our organization does many awareness programmes on gender sensitization and also contemporary social issues in Kolkata and surrounding. It would be wonderful if Sobar Poth and your institutes jointly organizes such programmes in your college premises and sensitize your students in different current issues.

Thank you and regards

Sanjita Mukherjee Sobar Poth Organization

Sanjita Huphwyse.

## rrasanta Unandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



[Formerly known as Bon-Hooghly College of Commerce]

111/3, B. T. Road (Bonhooghly), Kolkata - 700 108 Phone: 033-6459-6644

E-mail: pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www. pcmm.in

**ACCREDITED BY NAAC** 

Ref. No.: 1148/Yoga Course/2022

Date: 31 3 2022

MR. SHYAMALENDU GHOSH (NATUROPATHYIST, D.Y.T) YOGACHARYA B.B GHOSH YOGA AND NATUROPATHY CENTRE 87A/1A CASSIPORE ROAD KOLKATA-700002

Sub: Proposal for Joint Collaboration of the Certified Yoga Course

Dear Sir,

It gives me pleasure to inform you that our college will start a Certificate Course (30 hours) on THE WELLNESS OF YOGA THERAPPY by Internal Quality Assurance Cell for our students of Semester II hons and Programme Course from 11.04.2022. In this respect I would like to request your collaboration with our Institute for this course. We sincerely believe that Yoga combines with physical and mental training will help the physical and mental state of our students.

Your expertise and specialized skill will, help us to achieve our objective.

Thanking you in anticipation

Teacher-in-Charge Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis

Mahavidyalaya

111/3, B.T. Road, Kol-108



Yoga & Naturopathy Centre

Govt. Regd.

87A/1A, Cossipore Road

Kolkata-700002

(Opp.Cossipore M.I.G Housing Estate)

Phone: 9231893815

To 5/04/2022

The Teacher-In-Charge Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya 111/3 BT Road Kolkata-700108.

## Respected Sir

In response to the letter dated 31/03/2022 I would like to accept the Joint Collaboration with your Institute for the session 2021-2022 for the **Add On Course on Yoga: Yoga for Health and Fitness**. Our Institute accepts the joint collaboration for the above course.

Thank you and regards

Shyamalendu GHosh

Yogacharya B. B Ghosh

Yoga & Naturopathy Centre

Kolkata